

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.20626/2015

in

Writ Petition(Criminal) No. 29/2013

VINOD KUMAR IAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For seeking enforcement of the order dated 17.07.2013 and office report)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No. 344/2015 In W.P.(Cr1.) No. 29/2013

[VINOD KUMAR, I.A.S. V. SANJAY KOTHARI & ORS.]

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 29/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitions are dismissed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
COURT MASTER