

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(Civil)

No. 81/2013

VINOD KUMAR IAS,
Petitioner(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Respondent

(Office report for direction)

Date : 30/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, A.S.G.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra, A.O.R.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the request made by the learned Presiding Officer, the time is extended by six months from today and we direct the Presiding Officer to renew his request by the end of six months.

List after six months for the aforesaid purpose.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

KALYANI GUPTA
Date: 2016.07.04
17:31:44 IST

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Reason: