

TITM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 81/2013

VINOD KUMAR IAS,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order dated 30.6.2016 and office report)

Date : 07/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Samir Sinha, Adv.

Anshuman Ashok, AOR

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ansh Singh Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Karan Seth, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application for recalling of the order dated 30.06.2016.

We do not find any merit in the same. The I.A. stands dismissed.

Perused the letter of the learned Special Judge (Vigilance), Bhubaneshwar. Time is extended till the end of April, 2017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master